INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR CERTAIN IDENTIFIED CATEGORY OF ASSETS OF FUTURE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Under Regulation 29 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

SL.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1.	Name of the corporate	Future Enterprises Limited ("Company")
	debtor along with	PAN : AAACP6317L
	PAN & CIN No.	CIN : L52399MH1987PLC044954
2.	Address of the	Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, off. Jogeshwari-Vikhroli
2	registered office	Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai – 400 060
	URL of website	www.felindia.in
4.	Category of assets	Category 2
	identified for sale	39% Equity Stake of Future Enterprise Limited in Apollo Device Associated Limited
	under Regulation 29	Design Apparel Parks Limited.
		• 39% Equity stake of Future Enterprises Limited in Goldmohur Design And Apparel Park Limited.
5.	Detailed invitation for	Expression of interest is being invited for sale of identified
	expression of interest	category of assets of the Company under Regulation 29 of
	& other details of sale	the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency
	are available at URL:	Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations,
		2016 ("CIRP Regulations"). Please refer detailed invitation
		of expression of interest with other details, and relevant dates
		for subsequent events of the process, available at:
		https://felindia.in/cirp/EOI.html
6.	Eligibility for	The interested parties must be eligible under Section 29A of
	interested parties is	the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and as per the
	available at URL:	eligibility criteria mentioned in the detailed invitation for
		expression of interest dated 16 April 2024 issued under
		Regulation 29 of the CIRP Regulations.
		Refer detailed invitation of expression of interest available
		at:
	T (1 (C	https://felindia.in/cirp/EOI.html
7.	Last date for	26 April 2024
	submission of	
0	Expression of Interest Process email id to	im fature@amail.aam
δ.		<u>irp.future@gmail.com</u>
	submit Expression of	
	Interest	

Sd/-

Avil Menezes

As Resolution Professional of Future Enterprises Limited Authorization for Assignment valid till 27 November 2024 Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00017/2016-17/10041 Reg. Address: 106, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Behind Courtyard Marriott, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 Email: <u>avil@caavil.com</u>, <u>irp.future@gmail.com</u>